ORM PYO-1595	RECOF	02-28	-2006	EEI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)					Patent and Trad	emark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Traden	<u>1</u> 0318	5740	ents or copy there	of.	
Name of conveying party:			2. Name and aquie:	ss of receiving p	party(ies)	
Satoshi YAMASHITA Takeshi HARA Yoshifumi OBARA			Name: <u>FUJI</u> Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No			Street Address: <u>1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,</u>			
Nature of conveyance:			Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan			
(X) Assignment () Merger			City:	State:	ZIP:	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No LC			
Execution Date: Jan. 27, 20	06					584 584 108
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):					1,3
If this document is being	filed together with a new a	application, the ex	ecution date of the	application is: J	Jan. 27, 2006	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
***************************************	Additio	nal numbers attache	ed? () Yes (X) No	0		
Name and address of par concerning document sho		e (6. Total number of	applications ar	nd patents involved:	
Name: Pat Name: Gre Internal Address: 300 Suit	trick G. Burns ter, Burns & Crain, Ltd. South Wacker Drive te 2500 cago, Illinois 60606		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address:			8. Deposit account	number:		
City: S Additional name(s) & address	state: ZIP: s(es) attached: () Yes (X) N	lo	07-206		paying by deposit acco	ount)
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		-	
the original document. Patrick G. But Name of Person Sig		MS Signa		any attached co	February 21, 2006 Date	f
			01 FC:		49.08	26 41.74667
	Mail documents to be	recorded with re			o:	<u> </u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 017601 FRAME: 0347

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolla inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED	ir (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasa	aki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the contraction of the contra		NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
STORAGE DEVICE		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,		for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	, (Insert date of execution of appl	ication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;		v authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based to including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereina). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lititates to include but not be limited to executing all pape	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the fter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s) ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the or expedient, for securing, maintaining and e pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters F igation or other legal proceeding which may arrs, including separate assignments and declars	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and "). expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts inforcing protection for said invention, ratent(s), in any interference, reissue, iss or be declared in relation to same, such
sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor		(s).
1)	Satoshi Yamashita	Jan. 27. 2006
1) UF TH (Signature) 2) Theli Hora	<i>(Type Name)</i> Takeshi Hara	Jan. 27. 2006 Jan. 27. 2006
(Signature) 3)	<i>(Type Name)</i> Yoshifumi Obara	(Date) Jan, 27, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 017601 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 02/21/2006